# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM478513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Equity Partners LLC		06/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Oak Global Advisors LLC
Street Address:	3 Embaracadero Center
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87588670	WHITE OAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9735359217 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735350500

Email: nhumphreys@connellfoley.com

**Correspondent Name:** Noel D Humphreys Address Line 1: 56 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noel D Humphreys
SIGNATURE:	/Noel D Humphreys/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=White Oak Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0029

900455057

#### EXHIBIT D

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, White Oak Equity
Partners, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a
Delaware limited liability company, with the
principal address of 250 Park Avenue, 7th
Floor, New York, NY 10177, is the owner
of the Trademark Registration shown in
Exhibit E, and of the trademark shown in
said registration, and of the goodwill of the
business symbolized by said trademark;

AND WHEREAS, White Oak

Global Advisors, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company doing business as White Oak, with the principal address of 3 Embarcadero Center, 5th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and

the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Dated :	his 6 <sup>14</sup> day of
	ans uay or
IWE	, 2018

White	Oak Equity Partners, LLC
/	1
/	Mamy.
Ву: Д	\$\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{
Name:	BENCE WILSON
Title	MEMBER-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 06/19/2018**